)P \$40.00 788;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION | | 06/13/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROPEX CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6025 Lee Highway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 425 | |
| City: | Chattanooga | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37421 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 78828446 | ACCUFEEDER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3416

Email: arbounds@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea R. Bounds
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 05485/104002 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrea R. Bounds |
| Signature: | /Andrea R. Bounds/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0474

900065219

| Date: | 12/21/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=PROPEXCON#page1.tif source=PROPEXCON#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0475



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "PROPEX CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4024104 8100

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4824917

DATE: 06-14-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0476

060572074

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivared 08:50 PM 06/13/2006 FILED 08:01 PM 06/13/2006 SRV 060572074 - 4024104 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION

The undersigned, SI Concrete Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That on June 13, 2006, the board of directors of the corporation, by unanimous written consent in lieu of meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted the following resolution, proposing and declaring advisable and in the best interest of the corporation the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation set forth in such resolution, and directed that the same be submitted to a vote of the sole stockholder of the corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is Propex Concrete Systems Corporation (hereinafter, the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the holder of all of the stock of the corporation entitled to vote on said amendment has consented in writing to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be duly signed by a duly authorized officer this 13th day of June, 2006.

SI CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Name: John Stover

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 12/21/2006